
Facility Usage for District of EASTERN NEW YORK
01/15  -  12/15

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

53 (E/NY)

Federal

BUT Butner Medium FCI

Jail Days 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

NYM MCC New York

Jail Days 1,278 1,240 1,396 1,376 1,372 1,294 1,360 1,290 1,307 1,467 1,505 1,508 16,393 16,393

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 41.23 44.29 45.03 45.87 44.26 43.13 43.87 41.61 43.57 47.32 50.17 48.65 44.91

BRO Brooklyn MDC

Jail Days 21,840 19,734 22,106 21,538 22,025 20,993 22,225 22,209 21,324 22,193 21,373 22,274 259,834 259,834

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 704.52 704.79 713.10 717.93 710.48 699.77 716.94 716.42 710.80 715.90 712.43 718.52 711.87

Federal Total

Jail Days 23,119 20,974 23,502 22,914 23,397 22,287 23,585 23,499 22,631 23,660 22,878 23,782 276,228 276,228

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 742.90763.80 754.74 762.60758.03 763.22758.13749.08745.78 754.37760.81 767.17 756.78

IGA

3ST Putnam Co Jail

Jail Days 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 90 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 90 $ 90

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 90.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 90.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3SX Westchester Co Jail

Jail Days 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 28

Paid Jail Days 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 28

Cost $ 4,480 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 4,480 $ 4,480

Rate $ 160.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 160.00

Avg Pop 0.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.08

2AZ Nassau Co Jail

Jail Days 1,230 1,098 1,156 1,209 1,101 984 1,034 1,037 972 1,161 1,173 1,155 13,310 13,310

Paid Jail Days 1,230 1,098 1,156 1,209 1,101 984 1,034 1,037 972 1,161 1,173 1,155 13,310 13,310

Cost $ 202,950 $ 181,170 $ 190,740 $ 199,485 $ 181,665 $ 162,360 $ 170,610 $ 171,105 $ 160,380 $ 191,565 $ 193,545 $ 190,575 $ 2,196,150 $ 2,196,150

Rate $ 165.00 $ 165.00 $ 165.00 $ 165.00 $ 165.00 $ 165.00 $ 165.00 $ 165.00 $ 165.00 $ 165.00 $ 165.00 $ 165.00 $ 165.00

Avg Pop 39.68 39.21 37.29 40.30 35.52 32.80 33.35 33.45 32.40 37.45 39.10 37.26 36.47

7F0 Essex County Juvenile Facility

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 18 31 31 30 31 30 31 202 202

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 18 31 31 30 31 30 31 202 202

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 1,890 $ 3,255 $ 3,255 $ 3,150 $ 3,627 $ 3,510 $ 3,627 $ 22,314 $ 22,314

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 105.00 $ 105.00 $ 105.00 $ 105.00 $ 117.00 $ 117.00 $ 117.00 $ 110.47

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.55

IGA Total

Jail Days 1,258 1,098 1,156 1,210 1,101 1,002 1,065 1,068 1,002 1,192 1,203 1,186 13,541 13,541

1,2031,210 1,0651,1011,258 1,1921,098 1,0021,002 1,1861,0681,156Paid Jail Days 13,54113,541

$ 199,575 $ 2,223,034$ 190,740 $ 181,665 $ 174,360 $ 197,055$ 207,430Cost $ 173,865$ 181,170 $ 195,192$ 163,530 $ 2,223,034$ 194,202$ 164,250

$ 164.17$ 164.94 $ 163.20$ 165.00 $ 163.75$ 164.89 $ 163.75 $ 163.80$ 163.92$ 165.00 $ 163.25Rate $ 165.00 $ 163.26

Avg Pop 33.4040.33 35.52 40.1034.45 38.4537.2939.2140.58 33.4034.35 38.26 37.10

Private

GAO Queens Private Corr Fac

Jail Days 4,090 3,740 4,229 3,878 3,850 3,751 3,965 3,911 3,800 4,290 4,122 4,138 47,764 47,764

Paid Jail Days 4,090 3,740 4,229 3,878 3,850 3,751 3,965 3,911 3,800 4,290 4,122 4,138 47,764 47,764

Cost $ 733,582 $ 742,600 $ 745,951 $ 724,991 $ 741,880 $ 756,324 $ 764,479 $ 760,155 $ 771,548 $ 805,962 $ 793,383 $ 766,691 $ 9,107,546 $ 9,107,546

Rate $ 179.36 $ 198.56 $ 176.39 $ 186.95 $ 192.70 $ 201.63 $ 192.81 $ 194.36 $ 203.04 $ 187.87 $ 192.48 $ 185.28 $ 190.68

Avg Pop 131.94 133.57 136.42 129.27 124.19 125.03 127.90 126.16 126.67 138.39 137.40 133.48 130.86
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01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Private Total

Jail Days 4,090 3,740 4,229 3,878 3,850 3,751 3,965 3,911 3,800 4,290 4,122 4,138 47,764 47,764

4,1223,878 3,9653,8504,090 4,2903,740 3,8003,751 4,1383,9114,229Paid Jail Days 47,76447,764

$ 724,991 $ 9,107,546$ 745,951 $ 741,880 $ 760,155 $ 793,383$ 733,582Cost $ 764,479$ 742,600 $ 805,962$ 771,548 $ 9,107,546$ 766,691$ 756,324

$ 190.68$ 186.95 $ 203.04$ 198.56 $ 185.28$ 179.36 $ 187.87 $ 192.48$ 201.63$ 176.39 $ 192.81Rate $ 192.70 $ 194.36

Avg Pop 125.03129.27 124.19 137.40126.16 138.39136.42133.57131.94 126.67127.90 133.48 130.86

MEDICAL

LOC Local Medical Facility

Jail Days 25 36 34 2 6 0 25 12 32 13 33 35 253 253

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.81 1.29 1.10 0.07 0.19 0.00 0.81 0.39 1.07 0.42 1.10 1.13 0.69

MEDICAL Total

Jail Days 25 36 34 2 6 0 25 12 32 13 33 35 253 253

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.000.07 0.19 1.100.39 0.421.101.290.81 1.070.81 1.13 0.69

53 (E/NY) Total

$ 934,515

$ 180.48$ 175.96

4,838

$ 924,566

932.94 914.64

5,030

$ 960,893

5,385

$ 182.63$ 194.73

$ 11,330,580

925.43

28,354

5,088

25,848

$ 990,438$ 1,001,154

$ 190.94

$ 936,691

Paid Jail Days

$ 938,344

$ 193.68

29,155 337,786

$ 186.54

940.48

28,490

5,348 5,482

$ 923,770

28,004 29,141

$ 173.94

5,325

28,921

$ 920,574

4,951

$ 11,330,580

919.03 940.04933.47

$ 1.00

Jail Days

0

Avg Pop

61,305

27,040

Cost

61,305

$ 941,012

$ 186.00

27,465 28,236

915.51923.87923.15919.11

28,640

4,8024,753

$ 935,078

4,979

337,786

Rate $ 187.69

28,492

901.33

$ 923,545

$ 186.55$ 181.71

941.20

Grand Total

901.33

$ 938,344

Paid Jail Days

$ 935,078

$ 190.94

29,155

$ 186.55

61,305

914.64

$ 194.73

5,348

923.87923.15

5,324

$ 173.94

28,640

$ 180.48

$ 1,001,154 $ 11,330,580

940.48

$ 181.71

919.03919.11 940.04

$ 924,566

$ 186.54Rate $ 184.82

28,004

5,3254,979

941.20

Jail Days 28,921 28,236

Avg Pop

$ 186.00

5,385

28,490

5,088

$ 11,330,580

925.43915.51

$ 187.69

$ 960,893

5,482

Cost

$ 193.68

27,040

$ 175.96

61,305

337,786

$ 182.63

$ 934,515

28,492

4,8024,753

$ 941,012

28,354

4,951

27,465

4,838

$ 990,438$ 920,574$ 923,545

25,848

933.47932.94

29,141

$ 923,770

337,786

5,030

$ 936,691
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